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VOLUME OF HIGHWAY TRAFFIC ENTERING CANADA ON TRAVELLERS' VEHICLE PERMITS 

APRIL 1966 

Travellers' vehicle permits issued to admit foreign vehicles into Canada in April 1966 numbered 
559,930 as compared with 498,512 in April 1965, an increase of 61,418 or 12.3 per cent. Cumulative 
data for January - April inclusive, show 1,678,271 entries compared to 1,429,835 in 1965, a gain of 
248,436 or 17.4 per cent for the four month period. 

Province of entry into Canada 
7. One day 
in 1965 

Permits issued(l) 

1965 1966 

Change in 
1966 

7. Change in 
1966 

Newfoundland 
Prince Edward Island 
Nova Scotia 
New Brunswick 
Quebec 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia . . . . 
Yukon Territory 

Canada 

Newfoundland 
Prince Edward Island 
Nova Scotia 
New Brunswick 
Quebec 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia . . . . 
Yukon Territory 

Canada 

57 22 35 - 61.4 

0.6 
73.6 
56.4 
65.2 
63.5 
62.4 
29.6 
48.4 
13.8 

164 
32,512 
46,129 
372,565 
5,599 
2,997 
1,867 
35,897 

725 

145 
36,599 
48,012 
422,404 
4,920 
3,505 
1,937 
41,616 

770 

-
+ 
+ 
+ 
-
+ 
+ 
+ 
+ 

19 
4,087 
1,883 
49,839 

679 
508 
70 

5,719 
45 

- 11.6 
+ 12.6 
+ 4.1 
+ 13.4 
- 12.1 
+ 17.0 
+ 3.7 
+ 15.9 
+ 6.2 

63.5 

1.4 
74.8 
59.8 
65.4 
63.7 
68.2 
31.9 
49.3 
8.8 

64.0 

498,512 559,930 + 61,418 

January - April 

235 

286 
101,213 
141,180 

1,035,242 
19,529 
9,481 
5,175 

115,277 
2,217 

94 

222 
111,994 
143,433 

1,257.156 
16,831 
10,135 
5,587 

130,225 
2,594 

141 

64 
10,781 
2,253 

221,914 
2,698 
654 
412 

14,948 
377 

1,429,835 1,678,271 + 248,436 

+ 12.3 

60.0 

22.4 
10.7 
1.6 

21.4 
13.8 
6.9 
8.0 
13.0 
17.0 

+ 17.4 

(1) Includes permits issued to all foreign vehicles regardless of length of stay in Canada. Entries 
via Newfoundland and Nova Scotia are by vessel. 

Note: A further breakdown showing port of entry and length of stay in Canada will appear in the 
regular monthly publication - Travel Between Canada and the United States (Catalogue.No 
001). In the meantime, data in column I of the above table may give 
proportion of one-day traffic that is included in column 3. 
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