## CATALOGUE No.

66-002

MONTHLY

## DOMINION BUREAU OF STATISTICS

OTTAWA - CANADA

Published by Authority of the Minister of Trade and Commerce

Vol. 19 No. 4

Price: 10 cents, \$1.00 a year

## VOLUME OF HIGHWAY TRAFFIC ENTERING CANADA ON TRAVELLERS' VEHICLE PERMITS

APRIL 1966

Travellers' vehicle permits issued to admit foreign vehicles into Canada in April 1966 numbered 559,930 as compared with 498,512 in April 1965, an increase of 61,418 or 12.3 per cent. Cumulative data for January - April inclusive, show 1,678,271 entries compared to 1,429,835 in 1965, a gain of 248,436 or 17.4 per cent for the four month period.

Province of entry into Canada	% One day in 1965	Permits issued(1)		Change in	% Change in
		1965	1966	1966	1966
Newfoundland	-	57	22	- 35	- 61.4
Prince Edward Island	-	-	-	-	-
Nova Scotia	0.6	164	145	- 19	- 11.6
New Brunswick	73.6	32,512	36,599	+ 4,087	+ 12.6
Quebec	56.4	46,129	48,012	+ 1,883	+ 4.1
Ontario	65.2	372,565	422,404	+ 49,839	+ 13.4
Manitoba	63.5	5,599	4,920	- 679	- 12.1
Saskatchewan	62.4	2,997	3,505	+ 508	+ 17.0
Alberta	29.6	1,867	1,937	+ 70	+ 3.7
British Columbia	48.4	35,897	41,616	+ 5,719	+ 15.9
Yukon Territory	13.8	725	770	+ 45	+ 6.2
Canada	63.5	498,512	559,930	+ 61,418	+ 12.3
	January - April				
Newfoundland	_	235	94	- 141	- 60.0
Prince Edward Island	-	-	-	-	-
Nova Scotia	1.4	286	222	- 64	- 22.4
New Brunswick	74.8	101,213	111,994	+ 10,781	+ 10.7
Quebec	59.8	141,180	143,433	+ 2,253	+ 1.6
Ontario	65.4	1,035,242	1,257,156	+ 221,914	+ 21.4
Manitoba	63.7	19,529	16,831	- 2,698	- 13.8
Saskatchewan	68.2	9,481	10,135	+ 654	+ 6.9
Alberta	31.9	5,175	5,587	+ 412	+ 8.0
British Columbia	49.3	115,277	130,225	+ 14,948	+ 13.0
Yukon Territory	8.8	2,217	2,594	+ 377	+ 17.0
Canada	64.0	1,429,835	1,678,271	+ 248,436	+ 17.4

<sup>(1)</sup> Includes permits issued to all foreign vehicles regardless of length of stay in Canada. Entries via Newfoundland and Nova Scotia are by vessel.

Note: A further breakdown showing port of entry and length of stay in Canada will appear in the regular monthly publication - Travel Between Canada and the United States (Catalogue No. 66-001). In the meantime, data in column 1 of the above table may give some indication burkeau proportion of one-day traffic that is included in column 3.

National Accounts and Balance of Payments

May 1966 2207-501

ROGER DUHAMEL, F.R.S.C., Queen's Printer and Controller of Stationery,

PROPERTY OF THE

OF STATISTICS

MAY 26 1966

STATISTICS CANADA LIBRARY
BIBLIOTHÈQUE STATISTIQUE CANADA
1010495438